505459734 05/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5506537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATMANCO INC.	05/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	9295-5905 QUEBEC INC.	
Street Address:	7055 TASCHEREAU BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	BROSSARD	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J4Z 1A7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7291118
Patent Number:	6514219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)397-8515

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (514)397-8500

Email: arnaldo.aranda@bcf.ca

Correspondent Name: BCF LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 RENE-LEVESQUE BLVD WEST

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QUEBEC H3B 5C9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12568-021	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARNALDO ARANDA	
SIGNATURE:	/Arnaldo Aranda/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment7#page1.tif source=Assignment7#page2.tif source=Assignment7#page3.tif

PATENT 505459734 REEL: 049073 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas **AtmanCo Inc.**, a Canadian corporation, whose full post office address is. 1050 de la Montagne Street, Suite 300, Montréal, Quebec, Canada, H3G 1Y8, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **9295-5905 Québec Inc.**, a Canadian corporation, whose full post office address is 7055 Taschereau blvd., Suite 500, Brossard, Quebec, Canada, J4Z 1A7, all of its rights, titles and interests in each and every country in the world including, without limitation, the United States, Europe, Japan and Canada, in and to the inventions listed in attached "Schedule A" owned by the ASSIGNOR, including without limitation the right to claim, any and all of the benefit(s) of the International Convention relating to priority associated with the said invention and all of my corresponding rights, titles and interests in and to any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue therefor anywhere in the world including, without limitation, the United States, Europe, Japan and Canada.

AtmanCo Inc. further agrees for itself and for its heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver to 9295-5905 Québec Inc., without further consideration any further documents including applications and assignments, and to perform such other acts as may lawfully be deemed necessary for 9295-5905 Québec Inc., its heirs, executors and administrators, to fully secure its interest to the rights herein assigned and to obtain any and all patents, registrations and the like which may issue anywhere in the world including, without limitation, the United States, Europe, Japan and Canada.

We hereby authorize the firm of BCF LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal.

The parties hereto have agreed to have this assignment document drafted in English. Les parties aux présentes ont accepté que ce document soit rédigé en anglais.

> PATENT REEL: 049073 FRAME: 0342

Schedule A

Country	Patent /Appl No.	Filing / Issue date
United States	7,291,118	November 6, 2007
United States	13/383,655	July 6, 2010
United States	6,514,219	February 4, 2003
Canada	2,767,925	July 6, 2010
Japan	4166087	August 8, 2008

PATENT REEL: 049073 FRAME: 0343 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignor and assignee have hereunder set their hand(s) and seet.

In Montessi, Quebec, Canada, this 30 day of May 2014.

Withese signature

AbmanCo inc.

In Montreal, Quisties, Canada, this 30 th day of May 2014.

Witness signature

RECORDED: 05/03/2019

Assignee signature

Title:

PATENT

REEL: 049073 FRAME: 0344